SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1994

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Execution Date
Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated	12/31/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5597783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)561-1452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jkurka@miswaco.com

Correspondent Name: M-I L.L.C. LEGAL DEPT., IP GROUP

Address Line 1: 5950 North Course Drive Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-00382US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carter J. White

Total Attachments: 4

500665155

source=Merger Certificate - Dowell to STC#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate - Dowell to STC#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate - Dowell to STC#page3.tif source=Merger Certificate - Dowell to STC#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0534

\$40.00

75 HO



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994.

0929335 8100

080949329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6847448

DATE: 09-12-08

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0535

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

INTO

schlumberger technology corporation

30000

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ("this Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That this Corporation was incorporated on the 29th day of December, 1961, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Texas, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

That this Corporation owns 100% of all issued and outstanding shares of stock of Dowell Schlumberger incorporated, a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of December, 1981, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board on the 20th day of December, 1994, determined to and did merge into itself said Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated:

"RESOLVED, that Schlumberger Technology Corporation ("this Corporation"), merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and assumes all its obligations; and

RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective on the 31st day of December, 1994; and

RESOLVED, that, effective upon the merger of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated into this Corporation, there be established a division of this Corporation known as the Dowell Division and that the officers of the said division shall be:

> L. E. Brumit Bernard Vaucher

President

Treasurer/Controller

. AS THE LAND WIFE THE MENT

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, suthorized and directed to make, execute and deliver, in the name of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the above-described merger, including but not limited, to a Certificate of Ownership and Merger or Articles of Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and assume its liabilities and obligations."

That the Merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by this Corporation in accordance with the Business Corporation Act of the State of Texas.

Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Schlumberger Tochnology Corporation at any time prior to the date of filling the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Schlumberger Technology Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Thomas R. Bates, Jr., its Vice-President, this 20th day of December, 1994.

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Thomas R. Baies, Jr.

Vice-President

Attested:

Gary M. Wilson Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0537

MOTARIZATION

State of Texas

County of Ft. Bend

The undersigned notary public does hereby certify that on this ______ day of December, 1994, personally appeared be fore me Thomas R. Bates, Ir. and Gary M. Wilson who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that they are the Vice-President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of Schlumberger Technology Corporation (the "Corporation"), and that they signed the foregoing document as such officers of the Corporation.

Notary Seal

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

ANN P BRILISO

Hotory Public, State of Teatra

Wy Commission Expires 9/30/84

Ann P. Bruso

Notary Public in and for the State of

Texas

PATENT

REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0538